
Statewide Executive Orders

Gov EO N-28-20 https://www.gov.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/3.16.20-Executive-Order.pdf

Gov EO N-37-20 https://www.gov.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/3.27.20-EO-N-37-20.pdf

Jurisdiction County & City Moratorium Links

City of Agoura Hills https://www.ci.agoura-hills.ca.us/i-want-to

City of Alhambra: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1BZJAlv4hl7AfCOzRwN6gBorysb0Q9Nid/view

City of Anaheim: https://www.anaheim.net/5463/Coronavirus-Resources

City of Apple Valley: https://www.applevalley.org/home/showdocument?id=29632

City of Artesia: http://www.cityofartesia.us/DocumentCenter/View/3646

City of Avalon:  www.cityofavalon.com/coronavirus

City of Azusa: https://azusaca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/41903/Emergency-Ordinance

City of Baldwin Park: https://www.baldwinpark.com/covid-19

City of Barstow: http://barstowcityca.iqm2.com/Citizens/FileOpen.aspx?Type=1&ID=2191&Inline=True

City of Beverly Hills: http://beverlyhills.org/citymanager/newsroom/novelcoronaviruscovid19/?NFR=1

City of Big Bear Lake: https://www.citybigbearlake.com/index.php/newsroom/news-events/298-coronavirus-covid-19

City of Bishop: https://www.cityofbishop.com/covid-19/

City of Buena Park: http://www.buenapark.com/home/showdocument?id=17738

City of Burbank: https://www.burbankca.gov/what-s-new/coronavirus

City of Camarillo: https://www.cityofcamarillo.org/news_detail_T17_R203.php

Cathedral City: http://www.discovercathedralcity.com/covid-19-info/

City of Cerritos: http://www.cerritos.us/_pdfs/covid19_cerritos_emergency_order_updated.pdf

City of Chula Vista: https://www.chulavistaca.gov/residents/coronavirus

City of Coachella: https://www.coachella.org/home/showdocument?id=7886

City of Commerce: https://www.c3gov.com/living-in/police-public-safety/safety-prevention/covid-19-coronavirus-information

City of Costa Mesa: https://www.costamesaca.gov/hot-topics/coronavirus

City of Corona: https://www.coronaca.gov/i-want-to/learn-more-about/coronavirus

City of Culver City: https://www.culvercity.org/home/showdocument?id=18854

City of Desert Hot Springs: https://www.cityofdhs.org/

City of Downey: https://lf.downeyca.org/WebLink/DocView.aspx?id=674557&dbid=0&repo=Downey&cr=1

City of El Monte: https://www.culvercity.org/home/showdocument?id=18854

City of Encinitas: https://encinitasca.gov/Home/City-News/articleType/ArchiveView/month/5/year/2020

City of Escondido: https://www.escondido.org/covid-19.aspx

City of Fullerton: https://www.cityoffullerton.com/gov/departments/city_manager/public_information/novel_coronavirus/default.asp

City of Gardena: https://www.cityofgardena.org/coronavirus-covid-19/

City of Garden Grove: https://ggcity.org/coronavirus

City of Glendale: https://www.glendaleca.gov/

City of Hawaiian Gardens: https://hgcity.org/hg/?p=13706

City of Hermosa Beach: https://www.hermosabeach.gov/our-government/coronavirus-covid-19-updates-from-the-city-of-hermosa-beach

City of Inglewood: https://www.cityofinglewood.org/1345/COVID-19

City of Irvine: https://www.cityofirvine.org/covid-19-resources/executive-orders-and-resolutions

City of Laguna Beach: https://lagunabeachcity.granicus.com/MetaViewer.php?view_id=3&event_id=824&me

City of Lakewood: https://www.lakewood.org/Government/Departments/City-Managers-Office/Coronavirus-Resource-Center

City of Lancaster: https://lancaster.granicus.com/GeneratedAgendaViewer.php?view_id=2&clip_id=185

City of La Verne: https://www.cityoflancasterca.org/residents/special-notices-warnings/coronavirus-information/coronavirus-resources

City of Long Beach: http://www.longbeach.gov/

City of Los Angeles: https://hcidla.lacity.org/covid-19-eviction-moratorium

County of Los Angeles: https://covid19.lacounty.gov/tenants-and-landlords/

\ * LA County applies to all cities in LA County without their own moratorium.

City of Lynwood: http://lynwood.ca.us/city_managers_office/covid-19-coronavirus/

City of Malibu: https://www.malibucity.org/coronavirus

City of Manhattan Beach: https://www.citymb.info/services/learn-about/coronavirus

City of Maywood: https://www.cityofmaywood.com/news/category/381/

City of Menlo Park: https://www.menlopark.org/1655/Novel-Coronavirus-COVID-19

City of Misson Viejo: https://cityofmissionviejo.org/sites/default/files/City-Council-Ord-20-337-Prohibiting-

City of Monrovia: https://www.cityofmonrovia.org/your-government/city-manager-s-office/covid-19-coronavirus

City of Moorpark: https://moorparkca.gov/899/COVID-19-Information

City of Mountain View: https://www.mountainview.gov/depts/manager/communityinfo/mvcommunityresources/default.asp

National City: http://www.nationalcityca.gov/Home/ShowDocument?id=23717

City of Oceanside: https://www.ci.oceanside.ca.us/gov/fire/home/coronavirus.asp

City of Ojai: https://ojaicity.org/city-orders-a-residential-eviction-moratorium/
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City of Ontario: https://www.ontarioca.gov/coronavirus

City of Oxnard: https://www.oxnard.org/coronavirus/

City of Palm Springs: https://www.palmspringsca.gov/government/covid-19-updates/-npage-2

City of Paramount: http://www.paramountcity.com/community/information-and-updates-on-the-novel-new-coronavirus-covid-19

City of Pasadena: https://www.cityofpasadena.net/#coronavirus-information

City of Pico Rivera: http://www.pico-rivera.org/

City of Placentia: http://www.placentia.org/coronavirus

City of Pomona: http://www.ci.pomona.ca.us/index.php/component/content/article/21-government/2013-coronavirus-updates

City of Rancho Cucamonga: https://www.cityofrc.us/coronavirus

City of Rancho Mirage: https://ranchomirageca.gov/coronavirus-updates/

City of Rancho Palos Verdes: https://www.rpvca.gov/AlertCenter.aspx

City of Redlands: https://www.cityofredlands.org/article/county-program-wants-help-small-businesses-become-covid-compliant

City of Redondo Beach: https://www.redondo.org/depts/city_manager/coronavirus_update.asp

City of Riverside: https://www.riversideca.gov/press/information-regarding-covid-19-coronavirus

City of Rosemead: http://www.cityofrosemead.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=10035075&pageId=16560528

City of San Bernardino: http://www.ci.san-bernardino.ca.us/cityhall/mayor/community_updates_with_the_mayor/default.asp

County of San Bernardino: http://www.sbcounty.gov/main/default.aspx

City of San Diego: https://www.sandiego.gov/coronavirus

County of San Diego: https://www.sandiegocounty.gov/coronavirus.html

City of San Fernando http://ci.san-fernando.ca.us/

City of Santa Ana: https://www.santa-ana.org/covid19

City of Santa Clarita: https://santaclaritaemergency.com/

City of San Marino: https://www.cityofsanmarino.org/news_detail_T34_R55.php

City of Santa Monica: https://www.santamonica.gov/coronavirus

City of Seal Beach: https://coronavirus.egovoc.com/coronavirus-in-oc

City of Simi Valley: https://www.simivalley.org/

City of South El Monte: http://www.ci.south-el-monte.ca.us/ABOUTUS/Coronavirus(COVID19)Updates.aspx

City of South Gate: https://cityofsouthgate.org/820/Coronavirus

City of South Pasadena: https://www.southpasadenaca.gov/residents/covid-19-coronavirus-information

Temple City: http://www.ci.temple-city.ca.us/

City of Thousand Oaks: https://www.toaks.org/departments/city-manager-s-office/trending-topics/public-health

City of Torrance: https://www.cityoftorranceca.com/

City of Tustin: https://www.tustinca.org/1150/Coronavirus-Information

City of Ventura: https://www.cityofventura.ca.gov/

City of Vernon: http://cityofvernon.org/city-news/336-coronavirus-covid-19-response-and-information

City of West Hollywood: https://www.weho.org/services/coronavirus-covid-19/renter-resources

City of Westminster: https://projectwestminster.com/eviction-moratorium

City of Whittier: https://www.cityofwhittier.org/Home/Components/News/News/1304/1149

Jurisdiction Rent Increase Moratoriums

City of Glendale: https://www.glendaleca.gov/government/departments/community-development/housing/rent

City of Los Angeles: https://www.lamayor.org/COVID19Orders

County of Los Angeles: https://caanet.org/app/uploads/2020/03/Los-Angeles-Eviction-Moratorium-secured.pdf

* LA County applies to all cities in LA County without their own moratorium.

City of Rancho Palos Verde: https://www.rpvca.gov/1302/Moratorium-on-Evictions

City of Santa Ana: https://www.santa-ana.org/latest-news/city-santa-ana-freezes-rent-increases

LAST UPDATED: 5/18/2020

NOTE: This list is updated regularly. However, resolutions and ordinances are being amended and/or added by local governments frequently. Furthermnore, some counties' regulations apply to all of the 

local cities who have not adopted their own ordinance, or whose ordinance is less restrictive than the County's. It is necessary to check regulations for both your local city and the county  in which it is 

located . 
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